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ETYMOLOGICAL INDEX TO NOTES.

fBesidcs the Latn Roots, the transitional Romance forms as well an ih»Teutonic and Greek congeners, are occasionally given. The souS If th!Etymo ogy are various. The Editor would n.'inowledge IdsTndebtednS^
tei^« '"*'*t'' ^?*^«'=J « Historical French Grammar md m^oFremh
Sjfflvoi"^,, « ^'"'V^S derivations the student should carefullV seoar^
fl'I'^^'JJ'.t^f^^L^r^^j:^^^' »»d assign them the meanings iLroK

the ct^se ofJ^nW,T'f *" ''^1''^ *^«y **«««»• "^« ^l"" impoTantT .ne case ofSeniors to trace and account for, wlien posaible, the changes each wordhas undergone m (1) Form and (2) Meaning. It should be SlinXdhowever, that, so far ns mn«f o*iident8 c' '•* "— - -" """'«^ m raina,

the deri
meaning. Abbott and Seeley's Eng.

however, that, so far as most students of Literature are concerned th«

?w 4?!?' ''^ *^^ knowledge of the derivation of a word consist™ i^' thJlight It throws on its meaninc. Abbott anh Sprt ii.v'= r« J^ r".J„ . ^J??

Avow B. I.
Azure •«

fc.V/ff'i"'*
the chapteV on B^HyalionTnuTllmTZs^ZJZ

the Fifth Reader, eontam & great deal of useful Information on this subjectJ
Abashed b. I.

Abomination "
"

Abyss [ "
Abject \[ ««

Abrupt '

B. II.
Acre B. I.'
Acheron .' B.' if

.

Achieve '"

Adamantine .[ B. I.

Advance ««

'

Adverse .',* »•

Admiral ".' "
Admire ,'. «
Afflicting ' B. II.
Agony "
Aid B.I.
Aim <«

*

Aloft ;; «'

Aloof "
Alp ..,

' ," t€

Afchemy ;,*; b. II.
Alarm ««

4"»on8 .' B. I.
Anierce «
Ammiral '. ««

Ambrosia .' B. II.
Ambush ,\

'<*

Anon ',][ B. I.
Ancestor B. II.
Anarchy [

'"

Argue *'
<«

Argument [\ B.I.
Apostate

_

.'.'.'.' '"'

Architrave * "
Arrive.. ..B. I. 635,"and B. II.
Assert B. I.
- ^onish <•

Assuage \[" <«

A»s4jr ,.,,.....,.. "

831
389
658
312
409
196
577
21
48
120
77

294
690
166
861
13
41
225
380
781
517
103
385
609
294
245
844
325
895
895
234
24

125
715
409
25

266
656
«1»

Balance b. I.
Bt^nd «'

'

Bane «<

Battalion .' «<

Belated "
Bellow "
Bestrown ««

Borrow ««

Bounds .'. "
Border b IT
Brook B.I.'
Brimstone «'

Brittle «
Brigade "
Broil B. II.
Bullion B.' I.

*

Bulwark B. IL
Buxom .' *"

Calamity.... b. I.

Cataract b! 11.
Chaos B. I.

'

Chiefly *««
'

Choice "
Chivalry ««

Chase ' "
Charm.. ..B, I. 661, and B. II.
Chance ««

Charge \
"

Close B. I.

Cluster .*

." '"
"

Companions .' «'

Comrade .,,,,.,,' "
Conquer "
Couch .. ..B. I. 278, and B. 11.
Cost , B I

26
297

849
356
692
668
788
177
SU
483
618
181
11

860
427
676
837
703
29

842

188
176
10
17

261
807
657
460
2.^8

775
646
771
76
76
106
836
414


